had well we had ninety four thousand or almost ninety five thousand assuming that 
we rescinded forty one thousand we did not rescind forty one thousand so therefore 
has to be higher than ninety four thousand I think the way to do it is that the second 
column on the first page it's like 136 use the hundred and thirty six so minus thirty 
thousand okay. 

01:34:28 - 01:34:30 
Joe Boudreau 
That's no. 

01:34:30 - 01:34:47 
Selectboard Office 
I'll leave it to you guys take them up with the number I understand what we're 
supposed to do I think it's one oh six four seven two two four I have a few more